

George County Board of Supervisors Community Development Office Ken Flanagan, Director Office: 601-247-2104 Email: kflanagan@georgecountyms.gov

## **George County Weather Update**

Release: Jan. 17, 2018 - 7 am

- Freezing rain, heavy sleet, light snow reported throughout George County overnight
- Several minor car accidents reported overnight due to ice or frozen conditions
- If you must drive or be out this morning, all drivers should use extra caution on all local roadways especially when crossing bridges and overpasses
- All George County school cancelled for Wednesday
- County offices will re-open at 10 AM on Wednesday Morning
- Community Medical Center will re-open at Noon on Wednesday
- Hard Freeze warning remains in place for Wednesday night